0~ 3 =W k=

o B b e s b e 0 0 W LW LW N NNNDNNMNMRBPNRNEN S S S A A
~N DU R WN=2 OO0~ AR WON=-OO©O~NDEPRWON=2OCQCRE~NOOODOWON-=OWD

EXHIBIT “A”

INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT

AMENDMENTS TO THE PIERCE COUNTY
COUNTYWIDE PLANNING POLICIES

This agreement is entered into by and among the cities and towns of Pierce County and
Pierce County. This agreement is made pursuant to the provisions of the Interlocal
Cooperation Act of 1967, Chapter 39.34 RCW. This agreement has been authorized by
the legislative body of each jurisdiction pursuant to formal action and evidenced by
execution of the signature page of this agreement.

BACKGROUND:

A. The Pierce County Regional Council (PCRC) was created in 1992 by interlocal
agreement among the cities and towns of Pierce County and Pierce County. The
organization is charged with responsibilities, including: serving as a local link to
the Puget Sound Regional Council, promoting intergovernmental cooperation, .
facilitating compliance with the coordination and consistency requirements of the
Growth Management Act (Chapter 36.70A RCW) and the Regional .
Transportation Planning Organization {Chapter 47.80 RCW), and developing a
consensus among jurisdictions regarding the development and modification of
the Countywide Planning Policies.

B. The Pierce County Countywide Planning Policies provide for amendments to be
adopted through amendment of the original interlocal agreement or by a new
interlocal agreement. The Pierce County Countywide Planning Policies may be
amended upon the adoption of amendments by the Pierce County Council and
ratification by 60 percent of the jurisdictions in Pierce County representing 75
percent of the total Pierce County population as designated by the State Office of
Financial Management at the time of the proposed ratification.

C. The amendment provides for consistency between VISION 2040, the central
Puget Sound region’s multi-county planning policies, and the Pierce County
Countywide Planning Policies.

D. The Pierce County Regional Council recommended adoption of the proposed
amendment on April 21, 2011.

PURPOSE:

This agreement is entered into by the cities and towns of Pierce County and Pierce
County for the purpose of ratifying and approving the atiached amendment to the Pierce

County Countywide Planning Policies (Attachment).
’lq f.;;?

Interlocal Agreement ' Pierce County Council @

930 Tacoma Ave S, Rm 1046
Page 1 Of 3 Tacoma, WA 98402




O N O BWwN -

[ T S U i i S W A N ey
= OO 4O WN OO

DURATION:

This agreement shall become effective upon execution by 60 percent of the jurisdictions
in Pierce County, representing 75 percent of the total Pierce County population as
designated by the State Office of Financial Management at the time of the proposed
ratification. This agreement will remain in effect until subsequently amended or
repealed as provided by the Pierce County Countywide Planning Policies.

SEVERABILITY:

If any of the provisions of this agreement are held illegal, invalid or unenforceable, the
remaining provisions shall remain in full force and effect.

FILING:

A copy of this agreement shall be filed with the Secretary of State, Washington
Department of Commerce, the Pierce County Auditor, and each city and town clerk.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, this agreement has been executed by each member
jurisdiction as evidenced by the signature page affixed to this agreement.

ORIGINAL

interlocal Agreement Pierce County Council @

930 Tacoma Ave S, Rm 1046
Page 20f3 Tacoma, WA 98402



Sy

0~ R WN =

P B P WM 0 WWNINNDMNMNNMNMRMNMRNRLR=2 23233 a2 A
N OO RE WN =200 N AEAGCGN=2 000~ LON-_2C0C0C00NORAWON-=CO

INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT
AMENDMENTS TO THE PIERCE COUNTY
COUNTYWIDE PLANNING POLICIES

Signature Page

The legislative body of the undersigned jurisdiction has authorized execution of
the Interlocal Agreement, Amendments to the Pierce County Countywide Planning
Policies.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF

This agreement has been executed

/1 aCom &, LB sk L5 72

{Name of City/Town/County

2haln oY Wﬁ%

v V7 (Mayor/Execulive)
DATE:
ATTEST =w;l
City Clerk
Approved:

¥

Rey Arellano, Interim City Manager

Approved as to Form:

Y- 5 Hﬂcorztl

V }’[ V=" (City A%?%lpfeseeﬁdor)
Approved:

By:

(Pierce County E)feCUtiVe) | ORE G E R éj

Interlocal Agreement Pierce County Councll @
930 Tacoma Ave B, Rm 1046
Page 3 Of 3 Tacoma, WA 98402




